
2024-2025 Lynn University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-9   Conf: 14-6   Home: 12-2   Away: 6-7   Neutral: 3-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Beath, Leo 30-29 910 30.3 207-448 .462 49-150 .327 72-99 .727 78 209 287 9.6 54 0 91 54 18 36 535 17.8
05 Smith, Carson 30-30 931 31.0 174-394 .442 98-238 .412 63-87 .724 18 132 150 5.0 66 0 96 35 11 57 509 17.0
21 Iuli, Braydon 21-17 557 26.5 98-193 .508 21-60 .350 22-30 .733 32 60 92 4.4 26 0 96 36 7 26 239 11.4
01 Wilkins, Jordan 29-13 550 19.0 110-266 .414 85-213 .399 20-28 .714 15 42 57 2.0 29 0 41 28 0 20 325 11.2
00 Price, Osei 30-29 852 28.4 113-252 .448 54-148 .365 24-33 .727 46 73 119 4.0 76 2 86 29 4 28 304 10.1
02 Jacks, Antoine 7-7 196 28.0 24-65 .369 13-43 .302 10-14 .714 4 19 23 3.3 10 0 28 14 0 10 71 10.1
22 Birgisson, Sveinn 29-23 611 21.1 78-186 .419 28-92 .304 31-35 .886 41 67 108 3.7 63 3 32 29 5 19 215 7.4
15 Baron, JP 30-0 469 15.6 55-126 .437 32-82 .390 16-23 .696 18 51 69 2.3 21 0 43 16 0 12 158 5.3
20 Vick, Austin 30-2 468 15.6 55-98 .561 4-20 .200 13-24 .542 41 105 146 4.9 43 0 28 13 17 14 127 4.2
09 Roland, John 28-0 270 9.6 48-80 .600 2-10 .200 20-29 .690 35 34 69 2.5 24 0 2 10 10 6 118 4.2
04 Kattan, Noah 24-0 186 7.8 17-45 .378 5-21 .238 9-12 .750 0 16 16 0.7 5 0 32 20 0 6 48 2.0
Total 30 6000 200.0 979-2153 .455 391-1077 .363 300-414 .725 378 863 1241 41.4 417 5 575 293 72 234 2649 88.30
Opponents 30 6000 200.0 872-2034 .429 229-694 .330 318-450 .707 341 828 1169 39.0 405 6 427 373 100 171 2291 76.37

Team Statistics Lynn OPP
SCORING 2649 2291
    Points Per Game 88.3 76.4
    Scoring Margin 11.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 979-2153 872-2034
    Field Goal Pct .455 .429
3 POINT FG-ATT 391-1077 229-694
    3PT FG Pct .363 .330
    3PT Made Per Game 13.0 7.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 300-414 318-450
    FT Pct .725 .707
    FT Made Per Game 10.0 10.6
REBOUNDS 1241 1169
    Rebounds Per Game 41.4 39.0
    Rebounds Margin 2.4 –
ASSISTS 575 427
    Assists Per Game 19.2 14.2
TURNOVERS 293 373
    Turnovers Per Game 9.8 12.4
    Turnovers Margin 2.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 2.0 1.1
STEALS 234 171
    Steals Per Game 7.8 5.7
BLOCKS 72 100
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 3.3
ATTENDANCE 3,372 5,669
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-241 13-436
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-216

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Lynn 1316 1333 2649
Opponents 1113 1178 2291

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/24 ST. THOMAS (FL) W 96-58 224
11/20/24 at Flagler L 85-104 307

* 11/23/24 ECKERD W 66-64 358
11/27/24 BEMIDJI ST. W 88-47 214

* 12/04/24 NOVA SOUTHEASTERN L 73-92 536
* 12/07/24 at Palm Beach Atl. L 72-88 205

12/10/24 WEBBER INT'L W 83-56 75
* 12/14/24 at Tampa W 91-69 180

12/20/24 vs Dominican (NY) W 82-77 111
12/21/24 vs Trinity Baptist W 118-66 107

* 01/02/25 EMBRY-RIDDLE (FL) W 96-63 432
* 01/04/25 FLA. SOUTHERN L 74-94 447
* 01/08/25 at Florida Tech W 97-60 287
* 01/11/25 at Rollins W 97-85 169
* 01/15/25 BARRY W 104-71 137
* 01/22/25 at Saint Leo W 74-66 430
* 01/25/25 PALM BEACH ATL. W 101-84 187
* 01/29/25 at Nova Southeastern L 88-104 713
* 02/01/25 TAMPA W 84-69 167
* 02/05/25 at Embry-Riddle L 86-88 857
* 02/08/25 at Fla. Southern L 75-88 341
* 02/12/25 FLORIDA TECH W 98-70 123
* 02/15/25 ROLLINS W 94-84 164
* 02/19/25 at Barry W 92-78 243
* 02/26/25 SAINT LEO W 99-85 122
* 03/01/25 at Eckerd W 110-73 312

03/04/25 PALM BEACH ATL. W 85-66 186
03/06/25 at Fla. Southern L 83-88 671
03/15/25 vs Valdosta St. W 86-74 431
03/16/25 at Nova Southeastern L 72-80 954

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Lynn University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-6   Home: 8-2   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Beath, Leo 20-20 624 31.2 137-301 .455 35-101 .347 59-79 .747 56 139 195 9.8 39 0 68 31 12 20 368 18.4
05 Smith, Carson 20-20 628 31.4 111-263 .422 65-162 .401 42-56 .750 13 83 96 4.8 50 0 73 22 7 40 329 16.5
21 Iuli, Braydon 11-11 325 29.5 56-111 .505 12-35 .343 20-26 .769 21 43 64 5.8 18 0 51 22 3 14 144 13.1
01 Wilkins, Jordan 19-9 405 21.3 82-198 .414 65-159 .409 16-20 .800 11 30 41 2.2 19 0 31 23 0 17 245 12.9
02 Jacks, Antoine 3-3 94 31.3 9-29 .310 6-19 .316 8-11 .727 3 7 10 3.3 5 0 10 6 0 3 32 10.7
00 Price, Osei 20-20 580 29.0 76-175 .434 40-105 .381 11-16 .688 35 47 82 4.1 54 0 63 20 3 15 203 10.2
22 Birgisson, Sveinn 20-16 442 22.1 59-136 .434 21-66 .318 25-27 .926 27 55 82 4.1 43 2 21 20 4 16 164 8.2
15 Baron, JP 20-0 302 15.1 39-82 .476 19-50 .380 9-15 .600 12 35 47 2.4 12 0 23 12 0 8 106 5.3
20 Vick, Austin 20-1 318 15.9 40-69 .580 2-13 .154 6-12 .500 29 61 90 4.5 28 0 16 6 10 8 88 4.4
09 Roland, John 18-0 145 8.1 25-44 .568 2-8 .250 8-11 .727 17 17 34 1.9 13 0 2 6 7 5 60 3.3
04 Kattan, Noah 17-0 137 8.1 12-32 .375 4-15 .267 4-6 .667 0 11 11 0.6 2 0 24 18 0 4 32 1.9
Total 20 4000 200.0 646-1440 .449 271-733 .370 208-279 .746 257 570 827 41.4 283 2 382 192 46 150 1771 88.55
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 601-1384 .434 158-466 .339 215-307 .700 246 558 804 40.2 269 5 288 238 66 119 1575 78.75

Team Statistics Lynn OPP
SCORING 1771 1575
    Points Per Game 88.6 78.8
    Scoring Margin 9.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 646-1440 601-1384
    Field Goal Pct .449 .434
3 POINT FG-ATT 271-733 158-466
    3PT FG Pct .370 .339
    3PT Made Per Game 13.6 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 208-279 215-307
    FT Pct .746 .700
    FT Made Per Game 10.4 10.8
REBOUNDS 827 804
    Rebounds Per Game 41.4 40.2
    Rebounds Margin 1.2 –
ASSISTS 382 288
    Assists Per Game 19.1 14.4
TURNOVERS 192 238
    Turnovers Per Game 9.6 11.9
    Turnovers Margin 2.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 2.0 1.2
STEALS 150 119
    Steals Per Game 7.5 6.0
BLOCKS 46 66
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 3.3
ATTENDANCE 2,673 3,737
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-267 10-374
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Lynn 865 906 1771
Opponents 761 814 1575

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/23/24 ECKERD W 66-64 358
12/04/24 NOVA SOUTHEASTERN L 73-92 536
12/07/24 at  Palm Beach Atl. L 72-88 205
12/14/24 at  Tampa W 91-69 180
01/02/25 EMBRY-RIDDLE (FL) W 96-63 432
01/04/25 FLA. SOUTHERN L 74-94 447
01/08/25 at  Florida Tech W 97-60 287
01/11/25 at  Rollins W 97-85 169
01/15/25 BARRY W 104-71 137
01/22/25 at  Saint Leo W 74-66 430
01/25/25 PALM BEACH ATL. W 101-84 187
01/29/25 at  Nova Southeastern L 88-104 713
02/01/25 TAMPA W 84-69 167
02/05/25 at  Embry-Riddle L 86-88 857
02/08/25 at  Fla. Southern L 75-88 341
02/12/25 FLORIDA TECH W 98-70 123
02/15/25 ROLLINS W 94-84 164
02/19/25 at  Barry W 92-78 243
02/26/25 SAINT LEO W 99-85 122
03/01/25 at  Eckerd W 110-73 312


